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Cedar Lee Meadowbrook Project 
 

Sources of Funds* 

 

 
 

 

 

*Figures are estimates subject to change and excludes value of City contribution of land and parking  
 
 

Developer 
Overhead 

$2,400,000 

Construction Loan 

(FNB of Omaha) 

$40,420,000 

Member (Developer) 
Equity/Cash/Additional 

Debt 

$5,625,000 

 

TIF Bond Proceeds 
$13,972,800 

City Contribution/Acquisition 
of Cedar Road Properties 

(Less $725,000 
reimbursement) 

$325,000 

Cedar Lee Meadowbrook 

Total Project Funding 

$62,742,800 
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Cedar Lee Meadowbrook Project 

Projected Annual Flow of TIF Funding* 
 

Current (pre-
development) CH-UH 
School District property 
tax revenue from Project 
Parcels: 

$102,630 (annual) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Available for CH-UH 
School District revenue: 

$485,066 (initial annual) 

New Levies Resulting in an 

 Increase in Overall School 

Millage****

 
*Figures are estimates  
**Includes school taxes on existing base value of Meadowbrook Parcel 
***Disregards a minor portion of School District revenue to be paid at 100%  
****Only the net increase in School Millage above 2021 rates will be at the 100% 
compensation rate          
 

40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 

 

Estimated Annual Property Tax and Service Revenue at 

completion of Development (Beginning in tax year 2025) 

 

Assumes estimated market value of $34,423,165 and 

effective tax rate of 4.982% 

Tax on base value 

($3,140,000 estimated base 

value): 

 

$156,444 

New “Service Revenue” 

on improvement value 

arising from TIF exemption: 

 

$1,558,616 

To CH-UH School 

District** 

$110,853 (70.86%) 

To other taxing 

entities 

$45,591 (29.14%) 

CH-UH School 

District portion: 

$1,104,410 (70.86%) 

 

Non-school portion 

$454,206 (29.14%) 

33.883459% to CH-UH 

School District: 

$374,212*** 

 

 

Remaining 

66.116541% 

$730,198 

 

Available for debt service 

$1,184,404 (75.99%) 



 
 

 

Cedar Lee Meadowbrook Project Financing 

 

TIF Bonds Issuance*  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Figures provided are estimates       2/13/2023     
40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118  

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 

Bond Reserve Fund 

$639,750 

TIF Bond Closing 

$10,262,300 

 

 

 

Project Funds Deposit 

$9,892,300 

Other Costs 

$169,300 

 

Capitalized Interest 

$2,216,350 

Transaction Costs Paid/Reimbursed 

$1,055,100 

Aggregate TIF Bond Proceeds 

$13,972,800 

Uses:  

 

Deferred Deliveries 

$3,628,300 

 

Aggregate TIF Bond Proceeds 

$13,972,800 

Sources: 

 

 

 

Investment Earnings 

$82,200 

 


